

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1518 of 2026

=====

KAUSHIK GUNVANTRAY MANIYAR (PADMAVATI ENTERPRISE)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIKHIL V GORASIYA(12027) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR CR ABICHANDANI(2421) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST NOT RECEIVED BACK for the
Respondent(s) No. 4,5

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR ROHAN SHAH, PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 18/06/2026

ORDER

Issue, fresh **Notice** to Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5, making
the same, returnable on **17th August, 2026**.

UMESH/-

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)